THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

June  14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 14 & 15 AND A BG 4 FOR BID PACKAGE FOR THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Revised Change order 14 is a credit of $ 12.35 and change order 15 is a credit of 122.20 both are for unused DPO amounts.  The gravity sewer line has been completed KDE requires a BG 4 to close out that bid package.
FACTS:
CO 14
[image: image1.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address) ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014
incoln Trail Elementary INTIATION DATE: June 8, 2020
zabethiown, KY.

70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-098 201752
Core and Main ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019

13101 Middietown Ind Boulevard  CONTRACT FOR: BP 226-02 (PO) Pipe
Louisville, KY 40223

OWNER: I

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (X
ARCHITECT: [
‘CONTRACTOR: (X

FIELD:

KoE: B

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Deete unused portion of the prchase order.

“The originl Contract Sum was
Net change by prviously authorzed Change Orders

“The Contract Sum prior tothis Change Order was

“The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
“The new Contract Sum ncluding this Change Order will be:





CO 15

[image: image2.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROUECT (e and s “GHANGE ORDER NUWGER: 015 OMER B

e Tl ey NTIATION ATE: Jne 3,2020 NTRETON MO
ARCHITECT: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name andades:  PROJECT NUNBERS:BG 18,098 201752 CONTRAGTOR: B

Fores i & Prcast CONTRACT DATE:Api 1, 2019

310 Stel Drive CONTRACT FOR: BP 226-03 (PO) Prcast Srctres FED: R

Elicabethtown, KY 42701 e R

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Delete unused portion of the purchase order.

“The orginal Contract Sum was
Net chane by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Coniract Sum prir o this Change Order was

“The Contract Sum vl be decreased by tis Change Order in the amount of
“The new Contract Sum including tis Change Order willbe





BG 4

[image: image3.png]FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 29061)

Form Staws: Saved

Project: New PREK-S Lincoln Trail Elementary
BG Number: 18-098 District: Hardin County (231)
Status: Active Phase: Canstruction (View Checklist)

Contract: Trademark Excavating, 0226, Gravity Sewer
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed.

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount 5109,.912.20
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $44,706.86
Original Purchase Order Total $20,880.94
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase(134.75)
Orders

Total Cost of Construction $175,365.25




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 14, 15, and the BG 4 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 14, 15 and the bG 4 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
